
Direct Care Workers' Task Force
Pursuant to LDs 1364, 1059 and 400

First Last Job title Company email Office Cell Web Comments
Mollie Baldwin CEO HomeCare for Maine mbaldwin@homecareforme.org 207-582-8001

Cathy Bouchard Personal Support 
Specialist

Maine Personal Assistance 
Services Association/KVO ecbouchard@localnet.com

Nicole Brown Lead Organizer Kennebec Valley Organization nbrown.kvo@gmail.com (207) 873-5488 (207) 659-6199 www.kvorg.org
Rick Erb Director Maine Health Care Association rerb@mehca.org 623-1146

Helen Hanson Personal Support 
Specialist 

MSEA/SEIU, AlphaOne, Direct 
Care Alliance (DCA) and Maine 
PASA 

helen.hnsn@gmail.com 207-441-9487 not thur or fri

Don Harden Operations Director of 
Adult Services Catholic Charities Maine dharden@CCMAINE.ORG

Jay Hardy Business 
Development AlphaOne jhardy@capelhouse.com

 Matt Peterson State Representative AlphaOne RepMatt.Peterson@legislature.
maine.gov (207) 776-8051

Joanne Rawlings-Sekunda 
Deputy Director, 
Consumer Health 
Care Division

Maine Bureau of Insurance joanne.rawlings-
sekunda@maine.gov 207/624-8472  

Ted Rippy AlphaOne-MSEA-SEIU brothertheo54@yahoo.com 207-249-9729
Elise Scala Muskie Shool scala@usm.maine.edu 207-228-8423 not week of 11/9
Diana Scully Director, OES OES-DHHS diana.scully@maine.gov
DeeDee Strout Home Care for Maine/KVO Deestrout@hotmail.com

Romaine Turyn
Director, Aging, 
Planning & Resource 
Development

OES-DHHS romaine.turyn@maine.gov 287-9214

Dawn Worster Regional Operations 
Manager Arcadia Healthcare Maine arcadiahe@psouth.net 207-324-3400
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